
Office of Procurement Services 
8115 Gatehouse Road, Suite 4400 

Falls Church, VA 22042 

NOTICE OF AWARD 

CONTRACT TITLE: TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND INTERNET SERVICES 

CONTRACT NUMBER(S): 4400011831 

NIGP CODE(S): 91551, 91575, 91576, 91577, 91579, 91895, 92002, 92003, 
92004, 92007, 92037 

CONTRACT PERIOD: Date of award Through 06/30/2028 

RENEWALS: 5 

SOLICITATION NUMBER: RFP 2000003581 

SUPERCEDES CONTRACT(S): 4400003753 

CONTRACTOR(S): SUPPLIER ID(S): 

AT&T Corporation  
P.O. Box 5095 
Carol Stream, IL 60197-5001 

1000011437 

CONTACT: MEGAN SCANLAN 
TELEPHONE: (202) 655-8767 
EMAIL: ms799a@att.com 

TERMS: NET 30 

FOB: DESTINATION 

PRICES: SEE CONTRACT ATTACHMENT A - SERVICES AND SERVICE 
PRICING 

OPS CONTACT: 
CHRISTINE BEINHACKER, SENIOR CONTRACT SPECIALIST 
Phone:   (571) 423-3596 
E-Mail:  CMBEINHACKER@FCPS.EDU

6/30/2023

FD
7/5/23
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ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS: 

Any county department may create a shopping cart into FOCUS (Fairfax County Unified System) indicating the 
item/service required, the quantity, the payment terms and the delivery date. The shopping cart must be annotated with 
the contract number. 

Requests exceeding the small purchase threshold will be routed to OPS and a purchase order will be executed. 

Christine Beinhacker  
Senior Contract Specialist 

DISTRIBUTION: 

FCPS – IT Jean Welsh jrwelsh@fcps.edu; FCG – IT Mike Palacios Mike.Palacios@fairfaxcounty.gov, Athena Baker 
Athena.baker@fairfaxcounty.gov; Adam Eldert adam.eldert@fairfaxcounty.gov 
FCPS – Risk Management - Certificates@fcps.edu  
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